g

i

e -“:?7_....- - -
B
.

| V.

voL.27 wa. Jf%

GILMER, TEXAS

August 11, 1986

Commissioners Court met in Regular Session with all members
present except Paul Davis, Commissioner Pct. #4.

Motion by J. W. Meadows seconded by Gaddis Lindsey to approve
the minutes of July 28, 1986, July 31, 19856 and Aug. 5, 1986.
Motion carried.

Motion by J. W. Meadows seconded by Gaddis Lindsey to approve
the unpalid bills. Motion carried. Copy attached.

The Court canvassed the ballots of the Aug. 9, 1986 Special
Election., Motion by J. W. Meadows seconded by Gaddis Lindsey
to correct the vote tally as follows: Pct. #3 - Edd Hargett -
46 votes instead of 51; Pct. #21 - Edd Hargett - 38 votes in-
stead of 40; Pct. #27 (change on board) - Richard Anderson =

9 votes instead of 1. Motion carried.

Motlon by Judge Dean seconded by David Loyd to approve the
canvas. Motion carried.

Mr. & Mrs. James Waldon met with the Court regarding flexible
fringe benefits. Motlon by Gaddis Lindsey seconded by J. W,
Meadows to table matter for further study. Motion carried.

Matlon by Gaddls Lindsey secanded by Davld Loyd ta approve
Resolution concerning load limit on bridges. Motion carried.
Copy attached.

Motlon by Gaddis Lindsey to approve the Treasurers monthly
report., Motlon carried. Copy attached.

Motion by David Loyd seconded by J. W. Meadows to approve a
Permit Application by Pritchett Water Supply to place a water
line within the ROW of Hackberry Road. Motion carried. Copy
attached. .

Motlon by Gaddis Lindsey seconded by J. W. Meadows to approve a
Permit Application by Mark Witherspoon to place a water line
within the ROW of Green Hills Road. Motion carried. Copy
attached.

Motion by J. W. Meadows seconded by David Loyd to approve &
Sperial Road Use Agreement by Snider Industry to haul logs on
Aster Road and Poppy Road pending conversation between them and
Mr. Meadows. Motion carried. Copy attached.

Motion by David Loyd seconded by Gaddis Lindsey toc approve a
Special Read Use Agreement by William Robertson to haul legs an
Lemon Trail. Motion carried. Copy attached,

Motion by Gaddis Lindsey seconded by J. W. Meadows to approve a
Permit Applicatlion by Dewey East to place a culvert installation
within the ROW of Myrtle Road. Motion carried. Copy attached.

Motion by David Loyd seconded by J. W. Meadows to table appoint-
ment of Child Welfare Board members until next meeting. Motion
carried.

Motlion by J. W. Meadows seconded by Gaddis Lindsey to put opene
ing of bids on remodeling bathrooms in Rock Building on agenda
for next meeting., Motion carrled.

Motlon by J. W. Meadows seconded by David Loyd to repalr bus
t:{n-:round at the Westendorf residence. Motion carried. Copy
gattached.

UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT ™" °-




. . -
- ) . .
- . "
* - -
& . . . - * .
. - +
* . . s . . .
. - s
. . . .
- i x v ‘ fd
S ————————— R S

- . page 2 of 2 pages
voL.41 re, 1404 ’ ’
Baaet Lannandesiss i Mk Jeatat aubALIS o iy

During the discussion on bids on computer for the jail, the
Audlitor recommended that we use the computer we now have in
the jail and purchase a new one for the courthouse. She also
stated that the bids received were not adequate. Motion by

Gaddis Lindsey seconded by J. W. Meadows to readvertise for
bids on computer. Motion carried.

Motion by David Loyd seconded by Gaddis Lindsey to change
Personnel Policy to comply with the law regarding Deputy Sheriffs.
They will receive full pay and turn their compensation money

in to the County to be deposited in the General Fund. Motlon
carried. Copy attached.

Metion by J. W. Meadows seconded by David Loyd to approve the
bills on Justice Center (Claim #85 - 8%). Motion carried. Copy
attached.

Motion by David Loyd seconded by J. W. Meadows to approve the
bills on the jall (claim #309 - 318). Motion carried. Copy
attached.

Motion by J. W. Meadows seconded by David Loyd to approve the
following payroll changes:

Mary Rose Cox -— Tele~-Communications --- Longevity
Addie Rene Morrls -- County Clerk's Offlice - tLongevity
Elnora Marshall ---  Sheriff's Dept, --- Longevity
Kenneth Mayfield ==« Sheriff's Dept. «=-- Rate

Motion carried. Copy attached.

Bill Carter of R. E. Hable met with the Court and stated that
neither he nor Jim wigginton, architect. for the Justice Center,
recommended accepting the low bid from Hall Manufacturing for
Courtroom Seating because it did not meet specifications., He
recommended that the Court accept the next lowest bid from
Hoover Brothers and stated that he had written to Hall Manufacture
advising them of thelr intention of recommending Hoover Brothers.
Judge Dean sald that he had received a letter from Ed Esquivel,
financial advisor for Upshur County in regard to Justice Center,
telling the Court that they could not accept the bid from Hoover
Brothers without holding a hearing to explain why the low bid

was not accepted. Copy attached.

Motion by Gaddis tindsey seconded by J. W. Meadows to accept
low bid from Hall Manufacturing. Motion carried with David
Loyd opposing.

Motion hy David Loyd seconded by Gaddis tLindsey to approve an
amended change order with Troy Rapp. Motion carried. Copy
attached.

Gaddis Linds seconded by David Loyd to adjourn.

COMMISSIONER PCT. #1

COMMISSIONER PCT. #3

COMMISSIONER PCT. #4

-

4 e vt e o
'




UPSHUR COUNTY ACCOQUNTS PRYABLWE SEYSTEM

Minutes of fAccounts foproved

12 AUG 19686

- . e b A i RS
e e ot A kAt i i S—

-~

. _ THE_SOFTWARE GROUP, INC. Disbursemerts Mace from B7/29/86 thru 068/11/86 PAGE 1
(
4 Cneck %, Pate,... VEndor.......c.cceaeecceeccecis. Check Amount. Invoice Amts Invoice Descriptions...cccccecrtensccccsccacscanpopes
7198 ©7/29/86 UPSHUR COUNTY INSURANCE ACCOUN $20.383.5¢ $2@,3B3.58¢  JULY 'B6 INSURANCE CLAIMS -
7199 @7/29/86 UPSHUR COUNTY INSURANCE ACCOUN $6,817.7¢ $6,817.7¢ JULY 'B6 INSURANCE PREMIUNS
7200 @7/30/86 FIRST NATIONAL BANK $4,830.00 $4,839.03 SERIES *77 C.0.°S 16f COUPONS 8831(ER)
7203 ®7/30/86 GASTEL TURNER s100. 28 $102,2@ JULY *86 OFFICE EXPENSE
7204 T @7/320/86 HOWARD CLIFTON $210. 00 $212.09  JULY °'BE DFFICE EXPENSE
7205 @/30/86 3. L. FENLEW, M.D. B | 9569.88 _  $569,89 JULY '86 HEALTH UNIT DIR. EXPENSES
7206 87/30/86 R.E. “BOB® CROWDER $210. 20 $212.82  JILY ' 86 OFFICE EXPENSE
7297 T ®7/3es86 TIWM CONE N ) . T $25.80 ' $25,80  JULY '86 LAW LIBRARIAN
_Tees @7/38/86 . 8. CHASTEEN __%218.80 = $210.0d JULY '86 DFFICE EXPENSE .
7362 ®7/31/B6 GILMER NOTIONAL BANK $3,327.%2 $3,327.52 JULY/BE6 PRYMENT-TELE, COMPUTER
© " 73437 T 97/31/86 SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE T T s42.90 %$42.99  AD. PROB, -#665-2474 ©7/15/86 BILLING
7364 ©8/01/86 GILMER NATIONAL BANK $350, 000. 00 $350,000.99 _ C.D. PURCHASE TO MATURE 9-01-86 @7.3%%
7343 @B/01/86 TEXAS DISTRIBUTORS OF POLICE S $3,250.00 $3,252.08 CO0.5-785 PLY.FURY #1P3BBZESEFX607903
T 7T 7346 T ©878i786  TEXAS DISTRIBUTORS OF POLICE S $3,250.80  $3,250.9@ CO0.5.-'83 PLY.FURY #1P3BBZESIFXG20493
‘ . 7348 @n/05/86 FIRST NATIONAL BANK " _$16,838.58 16,838,508  JULY 86 WITHHOLDING - -
7349 88/05/86 UPSHUR COUNTY AMBULANCE SERVIC $270. 00 $270.09  3/1/B6-2-28-87 CT.HOUSE, JRILAPCTS. #1~4
T 7T 7358 28/06/86  EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM, & $21,958.34 $21,958.34 JULY '86 FICA REPORT
7351 +  QB/06/86 UPSHUR COUNTY CLERK $3.00 $3.82 DPS FEES CO_LECTED/J.P, ¥4
7352 ©8/07/86 TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RETIRE $19,792.84 $19,752.84 UNIT 329-JULY '86 RETIREMENT REPORY
7353 P8/€7/B6 SHARDN WATER SUPPLY CORP. . $13. 00 $13.08 PCTH4—WATER/ACCTH202P1133
7354 ©8/11/86 JAMES BEASLEY $820. @0 $8QQ. Q2 TRANS. LEWIS MCGOWN FROV BRINBRIDGE,GA
7357 ©8/11/86 A & E MILL AND WELDING SUDPLY $10.60 $€.2@ PCTwh—2 CYLINDERS MONTHLY CHARGE
e $6.28 OCT#2-2 CYLINDERS MDORTHLY CHARSGE
6.0 POIwh~ 2 CYLINDERS MONTHLY CHASRGE
7358 ©8/11/86 AGES 0IL COMPANY $3,168.00 $1,360.00 PLTH3- &% EBLS. @ $1€/BB..
$1,808.00 PCT#3-i13 PBLS. @ $1€/BBL.
7359 ©8/11/86 RPACHE RENT-ALL $57.55 $4. 20 C.E_DGS.~ GAS FOR LAWNMOWER
$7.5¢ C.E_DSS.- 645 (CONS)

.




-

R aigubiiii g 2 il iahailiui N
—_— e — - P [ — - E‘_‘.‘..L_\_...,-»
' 4
UPSHUR COUNTY ACCOUNTS PAYABLE SYSTEM 12 fUS 1986
€ Minutes of Accounts RApproved
- __ e SOFTWARE BROUP, INC. Disbursements Made from @7/29/786 thru @8/11/86 PRGE 2
( )
Chacik 8. Date.... VENDOr.ceccciccssessncsncaceess Chack Amount. Invoice Awts Invoice DesCriDtioNS..ccvrrscarsavavcccansscsssanpeenes
-
« - $21.88 C.BLDGES.-BAS GREEN P/U
_ ) .. s21,5% C.BLDES.-3GAS,0IL
T T Tt T $3.50 C.BLDES.- BAS (CANS) -
€
T 7368 @8/11/86 RARATEX/IND. UNIFORM & TOMEL s28. 86 $14.43 C.BLDBS.- 2 RUGS CLEANED
814,43 C.B.DBES.-2 RUBS CLERANED
£
____ 7361 98/11/86 BAYLOR MEDICAL CENTER AT BILME $160.71 $160.71  TO.JAIL-JOHN ELLINGTON 838622614 -~
€ - 736 ®a/11/86 BILL MCCAY $31.29 $31.20  A.PROB. ~JULY'86 TRAVEL
T 388 @8711s86 CAREY WILLIAMSON, ATT. $1,931.76 $1,931.76 DELINGUENT TAXES/JULY '86
«-
_ 7366 _ ®8/11/B& CLARKE & COURTS, iINC. __ sare.27 $112.74  D.CLK.-CASEBINDERS, CIVIL MANILA, DIVORCE !
. $77.87 JP#i-EXT.BILL.COST,CONP.BAD CK., |
£ $29.54 J.P.#1~ 100 COMPLAINT THEFT BY CHELK i
: i L o $98.42 C,CLM.~ CIT.ON APPL.,LET. TEST. AGUARDIANSHIP L
T $94.74 D.CLK.—-2 BXS,618CB, DIVORCE CASEBINDERS !
€. $29.54 JP#$1-10@ JUDBEMENT NISI OR FORF/BOND '
- e 388,92  D.CLK.-SUBPOENA-FELONY HOME COUNTY '
T $53,5OCR REF.#36061 CIVIL MANILA CASEBINDERS SENT BACK i
N A
- 7367 $8/11/86 CLIFTON HORTON . _ _se25.00 $225.90 _ PCT#1-99 LOADS GRAVEL @ $2.50/L0aD i
< i~ ~
¢ . 7388 @8/11/86 CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY COMPANY, I s2.09 $2.89 CD.BLDG. -PLUMBING SUPPLIES !
- L |
TTTI369° T @8/11/88 CRABTREE BARRICADE SYSTEMS $333.97 T 383,57 PCT#1-ST0P, SPEED, ST. SIGNS, TRPE, FLAGS i
[ 3 {
T 731 @8/11/86 CYNTHIA SHATTLES _$139,22  $130.72  EXT.- JULY *86 TRAVEL i
"'—‘ $8.5¢  EXT.-REIM.FOR FILF DEVELOPING {
__ 7371 #8/11/86 DALLAS COUNTY INSTITUTE OF FOR $890.00 = $892.00  L0.S.~TURNEREHARRISON/PHY.EVID. ANALYSE -
' .
{ E ¢ 7372 88/11/86 DALLAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPART $11.58 $11.98 CO.8.-JOB #BEE 217/3 ROLLS FILm
7373 98/11/66 DARR EQUIPMENT COMPANY s241.24 $148.24 PCTE4-EDGES (2),BOLTS (6), NUTS (E) !
' $74.89 PCT#3-FILTER,BIT,BOLT,NUT,OLD CAT BRADER
$18.11 PCT#3- ELEMENT FOR GRADER '
s-; t 7374 @8/11/66 DAVID LaYD . $24.00 $24.88 PCTHI- TRIP/ATLANTA TO GET PATCH TRUCK
i 7375 e8/11/786 DESK TOP L DATA SudPLY $548. 64 $118.9@ D.A.-SCRATCH PEDS, TRX-DATA EINDIRS
1 $26%.18 D.A.- 1 CHAIR '
‘ : $67.55 EXT.— 3 EOXES LOPIER LNBELS
= $34.952 8X-PROTR CLIFS,ADDING MACHINES RCLLS
] $35.5@ AUD.-1 EOX HPA\GING EINDERS
: B o ___ %34.21  HEALTH & 1.C.-REC.EOO4S,T.C.-TACKS
(™ ' 7376 R8/11/86 DIANA AUTO PRRTS *5. 32 $3.31 DCT#1-1& CO"TER SING, GASHET /ZETI. M IXER ’
. $2.01  PCT#1-CAP SCRTAS, HEX NUTS, wASHERS . T

e — -



k4
¢
UPSHUR COUNTY ACCOUNTS PAYABLE SYSTEM 12 FJ5 1986
T - Minutes of Accounts Rpproved
- 5 . THE SOFTWARE 6ROUP, INC. Disbursements Made from @7/29/86 thru @8/11/786 PAGE 3
b
oy <
%; Check #. Dat®.... VENQOTceesscessossnrassccceess ChECKk Amount. Invoice FMts INVOiCE DESCTriDLiONS...ececesenssscescssssscncnnsnnns
- s
A < 7377 88711786 DIANA TEXRCD $194. 38 $59.52 DPCT#1-GRSO_INE, GRS TREATMENT, OIL -
o $7.75 PCT#1-DIESEL
5 T O TTTT Tt $S5.00 PCT#1- DIESEL FOR GRADER
. e I ¢ $8.50 PCT#1~ DIESEL FOR GRADER
( ) $15.02 PCTw1-DIESEL FDR TRACTOR
- $10.@¢ PC™#1-GASOLINE FOR 1-TON TRUCK .
€ $4.9¢ PCTr1-DIESEL
Q\Q $5.30  PC™#1- DIESEL FGR BACK HOE
$i2.@¢ PCTei— TUBE & LABOR/TRACTOR
3 € $16.42 PCT#1-BASOLINE FOR mIXER
-
g R 7379 @8/11/86 DOROTHY MORRISON $112.71 $112.71  REFUND/INS. DED.FROM JULY CHECK 86861
<
7381 28/11/86 EAST TEXAS BOLT CO., INC. $5.15 $5.15  PCT#4— HEX CAP,NUT,FLAT INSR/BOOM AXE
< 7382 ©8/11/86 ECONDMY RUTD SUPPLY, INC. $183.77 $87.990 CO.BLDG.-2 & VOLT.PBATTERIES,1 BX FUBES
S } ) ) $56.54 PCT#4- WHEEL CYL.FOR PATCHING TRUCK
o - T $20.71 PCT#4~PIPE FOR PATCHING TRUCK
£ $18.62 C.BLDBS.- 2 BELTS
7383 28/11/86 ETEX TELEPHONE COOP., INC. s101. 2@ $23.46 PCTH2-#762-6266 ©8/01/86 BILLING
€« $25.26 PCT#4-#762-6731 ©08/01/86 BILLING
- - $20.43 PCT.#3-#734-5S822 AUG,@1'86 BILLING
= T - - ) Tttt T T $32. 85 PCT.#1-#734-5609 AUG.01'8E BILLING
¢
_ 7384  ©B/11/86 EWELL SERVICE CLUB $750. 00 $750.82  REV. SHAR. ~MAY, JUNE, JULY* 86 FIRE REPDRY
1 738% ®8s311/86 EXXDN COMPANY U.S5.R. $43.91 $43.91 C0.S5.-GAS/ACCY. #1862 809 387 @
TTTy3se T T ©8/11/86 FAMILY CANCER PLAN INS. CO. $277.88 ~ T $277.88 #XP38 08/15/66 BILLING
[
7387  @8/11/86 FIRST CITY NATIONAL BANK OF AU $104, 125.@0 %104,125.00 DEPT.SERV. -SERIES 1985 CO'S
t 7388 @8/11/86 BENERAL TELEPHONE COMPANY 158, 34 $28.60 CO0. TAX-#1FD-2004 JULY 28'86 BILLING
. €95.02 CO.LIB.-w843-5201/JULY Z8° 86 BILLING
- - $34.72  UP.CO.EM.MGT. -#B843-2328 98/04/86 BILL
[ §
7389 @8/11/86 GEORGE P, BANE, INC. $37¢.79 $72.0¢ PCT.#3-4 %7P601522 EDGES/TIGER MMER
$120. 62 PCT.#3-4 KNIFE REVERS/TIGER MOWER
1 $67.2@¢ PCT.#3-LIFT CABLE FOR TIGER MOWER
- $11@.99 PLT.#2-AIR ELELMENTS FOR CH~AmMP. GRADER
< 7393 ®8/11/686 GOODYEPR ARUTO SERVICE CENTER %), 486.58 $75.6%5  PCT#z-TIRES, BOOY
$155.82 PCTe2- 2 TIRES
%93.39 PCTe2- 1 TIRE
L} $Z14.20 PCT#2- 2 TIRES, 3 TUBES
$:95,3t C.S5.-4 TIRES.4 SPIN BALANCE, & VALVES
- $5.16  PCTe2- 1 TUEE
. $94@.36 PCThi- 8 TIRES, & TIRES,
$193. 36CR DUPICATE PAYMENT
C
()
T —— Y RN - T Tme e

et

bid e e T » " v - 3




T
A — =iy = — — . P
— Wr—fn-umm«.- -
#
. € [ ¢
UPSHUR COUNTY ACCOUNTS PAYABLE SYSTEM® 12 AUG 198€
- ¢ Minutes of Accounts Approved ¢
THE SOFTHARE GROUP, INC. Disbursements Made from 97/29/86 thru ©8/11/86 PRGE 4
Y ‘ . ‘ i
Check #. Dat@.... VENOOric...sscsvessscecsssnsss Check Amount. Invoice Amts Involice DesCriptionS.csvererronasssccssnnssisnscgagns t
¥ - - .
- < 7394 ®8/11/86 H & D TIRE & AJTOMOTIVE $315.18 $9.12  PCT#1-FITTINE, 4BX, HOSE ¢
) ) ______ +86.83 PCTH1-HYGRADE, WIX FILTER,MUFFLER
o T T e $12.68 PCTH2~ 2 PINS
{ $15.50 PCT#1-0IL L
o $52.57 PCT#2- U-JOINT, SHAFT, TRU-FLATE
.- T T s4.4%  PCTH2-2 PINS
' $2.94 PCTH1-2 BOLTS, 2 WASHERS 4
o $22.40 PCT#2- 1 YOKE
- - - $5.82 PCT#2- 4 BOLTS-NUTS,2 SNAP RINGS N
- ( $17.82 PCT#1-1 PLEWS, GEAR OIL g
. ) ) o - $57.17  PCT#2-FITTINGS, GRERSE, STRT FLUID, GLUE |
: T T T $8.44 ~ PCT#1-2 ANTIFREEZE, 4 BOLTS !
' ¢ $14.50 PCTE#1- 12 PATTERY TERFINALS €
- $6.54 PCT#2-4 CLAMPS, 1 YO4E REP KIT ]
S . - - . i %G & : .
( 7396 ®8/11/86 MARRELL MACHINERY, INC. s388, 28 $338.98  PCT#1-SHANK, SCARFIRE (FEET}), PINS/JD GRADER « |
id o _ ) o $49.48 PCTHI- 2 FUEL FILTERS, & OIL FILYERS .
, ¢ 7397 ®8/11/86 HENRY T. LYNN 54, 08 $54.08 PCTH#2- 27 LOADS DIL SAND @ $2/L0AD < !
3 -
i
TTTTTIE90T T eB/11/786 MHOLLY LAKE FIRE DEPARTMENT $752.00 $730.29  REV.SHAR. -MAY, JUNE, JULY® 86 FIRE REPORT
- € € .
7399 88/11/86 HOLMES CONCRETE PIPE _ $46. 80 _$46.80  PCT#4- (3} 15* ROAD TILES o f
°q . 7400 ©8/11/86 J & J WRECKER SERVICE $291.25 $291.25% CO.5.-~CRSE #89-11-@% 79 BLUE BRONCO £ i
f‘*‘uﬁ_ T@8711786  JACK P. KIRBY, M.D. $72.20 = T950.00  CO.JARIL~JERRY MCFADDEN/DR.VISIT/JAIL
[ S $22.9@ CO0.JAIL-~JERRY MCFADDEN/DR.VISIT/JAIL {
i TTT7402 7 7 08/11/86 JERRY NICKERSON T S2A1.45 T $221.68  EXT.~ JULY *8E TRAVEL
. { $19.85 EXT.-MEALS/AGENT MEETS/OVERTON, LONSVIEW {
%\ STTI483 T TTe8/11786 JIM'S ARUTO PARTS ) T 4,507 T T TS4.58° PCT#2-6 BOLTS & NUTS .
{ {
. s 7404 _ 88/11/86 JOANN STOCKS $71.38  $71.30 A.PROB.-JULY'86 TRAVEL & MEAL ‘
. ' 7405 @8/11/86 JOHNNY MILLER s222, 20 $222.20 HERL.TH- JULY 86 TRAVEL «
-
&) T406 98711786 JONATHAN CROW . $250. 02 $250.09 D.CT.-#9592 ROBERT ALLEN ROBINSON
Y 4 4
%‘4 7407 88/11/686 KEITH HRMBERLIN $298. 45 $290.45  C.JAIL-LAUNDRY
‘ .
' 7408 ©8/11/86 KELSEY WRECKER SERVICE s62. 20 $60.20 C.S.%203-TOWED TO GARAGE «. .
7403 88/11/86 LEWIS POLYGRAMA SERVICE $1%0. 09 $50.28 CO0.S. —EXAN/DENNLS EUGENE MITCHELL
! t $10@.92 D.A.-POLYBRAPH/KIRBY WRIGHT ‘
E;; 741@ = ©8/11/66 LINDA HOWELL $8. 02 $68.082 COMPUTER-TRIP/LONGVIEW/SURGE PLUGS
< [ 4 L™
- . Ta11 08/11/866 LINDR MITCHELL $39. 80 $39.8@¢ A.PROB.-JULY '86 TRAVEL )




UPSHUR COUNTY
THE SOFTWARE GROUP, INC.

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE SEYSTEM®
FMinutes of Accounts Approved
Disbursements Made from 07/29/8&6 thru 08/11/86

12 AUG 1986
PRBE 3

s T
1

u'f

L 4
% Check 8. Date.... Vendoriiuececceveccccsaessscsanass Check Amount. Invoice Amts Invoice DescriptionS.iccscsssesssscconcnsssnnnnansnsss
«»
¢ 7412 88/11/86 LONG FOTOR COMPARY, INC. $96. 18 $96. 1@ PCT#3-ARM BOOSTER/78 FORD TRUCK -
E- 7433 P8711/86 MEDICAL AND FATHDOLOBY LABORATD $420. 0@ $420.08  JPR3-PDSTMORTEM/RONALD E. STEVENS
Talh @B8/711/86 MIKE SmMITH $580. 00 $580.08 D.CT.-6207-80 ARTHUR WAYNE WRIGHT
e 7415 28/131/86 MRS, JOSEPY NELSDN $36. 00 $36.92 PCT#2- 36 LOADS GRAVEL @ $1/0L04D
7416 88/11/86 NANCY CROSS $48. 00 $18.02 D.A.-#17,614/RDPT. K. RICE JR,
:—3 « $30.02 D.A.-#6-B6-838-CR JACK HOWELL EXT.mOTION
(§ 7417 " @8/11/86 NARC OUT K—-9 SECURITY $95. 08 $95.20 CO.E.-#9395/JAIL BREAK, #9445 DRUG RALD
= 7418 @8/11/86 ORE CITY DISCOULNT AUTD PRARTS $19. 39 $19.39 PCT#1-GEAR OIL,COTTER PINS, WRENCH SET
Py 7420 98/11/86 PATRICIA HARRIBON $577. 00 $27.00 D.fA.-#666SAF /ANDREWS-COPY STATE. FRCTS
e ~ i _ $550.88 C.CT.-REP.-07/2, 16, 17,23, 24,25/86
€ 7421 88/11/66 PATTERSON PLUMBING $50, 29 $50.20 PCTe—28 FT. 6 SDR PIPE
T4z "e8/11/86 PEEBLES LUMBER COMPONY $319.50 $319.50 PCT#2- €/2X10X14, 15/2X10X16, 15/3X10X14
€
7423 98/11/86 PERRY BROTHER'S, INC. $35,. 96 $9,97 DA -FILM
TTrT—— T T T T T $2.9% D.CLK.-INDEX CARDS (%)
‘g $10.65 D.A.-1 NOTEBOOK & 2 PRPER, INDEX GUIDE
o e B . $11.43  C.BLDSS-SHAMPODER, AND SHAMPOO
<. 7425 98/11/86 PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY 60, 16 $6@.16 CO0.S.-GAS ACCOUNT #6599 268 475 8
7428 T @88/11/86 PITNEY BOWES TS131.08 T $123.8@ C.CLX.-ELECT.SCALE (E/1/86-5/31/87)
7427 @B/11/86 POSTMASTER $1,000.00 $1,000.80 C.CLK.- POSTRGE
< T4HEB 88/11/86 PRICE ERQUIPMENT COMPANY $7. 085 $7.85 PCT#1- PARTS FOR M10@ GRADER
7430 P8/11/86 PRITCHEYTT WATER SUPPLY CORP. $10. 00 $12.28 PCT.#1-B8-21~-B6 WRATER BILLING
7431 #8/11/86 QUILL CORPORATION $478.63 $75.38  INV.CONTROL-OFFICE SUPPLIES
$189.18 A.PRUB, -OFFICE SUCOLIES
t . $1903.11 A.PROB.—~1 H, D. CALCULATOR
$119.96 1.C.~PAPER TLIPS, CORR. FLUID, TRPE
t 7432 @8/11/66 RACAL-MILG0 INFORMATION SYSTEM $182. & $182.80 €O, JAIL-RUGUST *86 TELETYPE
7433 @R/11/86 ROADWAY DIL CN., INC. $8,594.89 $2,961.85 PCTH1- 194.22 FBLS. @ $15.25/BBL.
< %1, 168.4% PCT#1- 76.62 EFBLS. @ %15.25/BBl.
. $hy4E6.59 PLCTHI-DIL/SEAGOLILLY RD. , PROWNAROGERS
7434 98/11/86 RONNIE MITCHELL +69.95 $69.9%  JUV.PRDE. -JULY'BE TRAVEL B WMEAL
7435 T @8/11/86 SABINE VALLEY MIMR $175. 20 $175.80  JUV.PROB. -PSY. EVAL. JWS, DA, JLB
- —— R . e s




mﬁ,hu
¢ € |
UPSHUR COUNTY ACCOUNTS PAYABLE SYSTEM 12 AUB 1986 ;
Minutes of Accounts RAporoved '3 %
__THE SOFTWARE BROWP, INC. Disbursements Made from @7/29/86 thru 08/11/86 PAGE [
‘ ‘ §
Check #. Dat®.... VENOOr....cccscscsa0vessssssa. Check Amount. Invoice Amts Invoice DeSCriptlonS...cccccctvccnassccccssnssananncnan
-
4 -~ ¢
7436 88/11/86 SANDRA EAVES $105. 00 $105.22 C.S.-1 BIRD FEEDER, 1 DAYS WASES .
€ 7437 ©8/11/86 SANDY LIVENGOOD $102. 29 $53.80 CO.CT.-#4265 WILLIAM GLEN BINDS-AW ¢ . N
' $50.0¢ CO.CT.-#4267 VICKIE KAYE McALISTER -
€ 7438 @8/11/86 SARGENT-SOMELL, INC. $40. 08 $490.88 C.S5.- 3 PADS FOR FINGERPRINTERS <
7439 #8/11/86 BEWELL'S $363. 99 $365.99 PCTH2-1 POLAN CHALIN SAW SHBI1641671
[ ¢ < .o
_ThAe __@8/11/86 SMITH DIL COMPANY s151.e2 $151.82¢ PCT#2-0IL, BATTERY ;
3 I's 7441 ea/11/786 SOUTHWESTERN ELECTRIC PDWER CO $2,949.60 $2,841.27 CT.HSE.-#216301317414 @B/05/86 PBILL <
$108,32 C.BLDGS.-#216301282214 CUTDOOR LIGHTS , N
H
{ Ta42 98/11/86 STAFFORD LOWDON $391.29 $8@.64 COMM.CT.~- 120Q ENVELGPES q« | -
N o N o __ S229.56 COMM.CT.- 1009 LETTERHERDS )
's 7443 ©8/11/86 STANDARD OFFICE EQUIPMENT $27.37 $27.37 D.CLK.-WRIT OF INJUNCTION STAMP €
NN — L -
.7 T74A4 T T 708711786 STATE RESERVE LIFE INSURANCE C $1.87 $1.87 PCT.#2-GROUP #9870,P0L.%371411 MEADOWS '
E | N ‘ g€ ;¢
€ [ TaAS $8/11/86 TELETOUCH CORPORATION  $25.66 _ $25.66 C.S.#295- REPLACE FUSE i .
¢ C 7446 @8/11/86 TEXRACO INC. $28.57 $28.%57 COU.5.-ACCT.#61 230 284% 9-GAS g .
]
T 7T 7447 T T @B/11/86° TEXAS INSTITUTE ON CHILDREN & $165.00 "$16%5,09 ~  JUV.PROB, ~REG. , ROOM, M) RANCH 9/7-11/86
3 4 ¢
" _TA4A  @8/11/86 THE BILMER MIRROR _ 866.40 = $6E.40 JUV.PROB.-CALLING CARDS/NORMA & RONNIE )
¢ 7449 @8/11/786 THE LOGD $53. 40 $53.40 PCT#1-12 CAPS FOR WORKERS q h
@ 7458 T@8/11/86 THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS $27.63 $27.65  INDIGENT-REIM. ADVANCE/JRCKIE R. FULLER - —_
¢ ¢
% 7451 28/11/86 THORNDIKE PRESS $75.52 $75.52 CO.LIB.-6 BOOKS |
{ 7452 ®8/11/786 TODD TEFTELLER $310.00 $310.08 D.CT.-%9603/LUR_ENE COONEY [ 4
"
[ & 7453 @8/11/86 TRANSPORT LIFE INSURANCE COMPA $734.20 $734.2¢ GROUP Ki4dk AUGUST 'B6 PREMIUMS
¥ { [ ¢
b 7454 @8/11/786 TYLER UNIFORM CO., INC. * $200. 70 $208.7¢ C.5.-3 SHIRTS & PANTS/DENNIS MITCHELL -
$_ ¢ 7455 28711786 TYPERIGHT BUSINESS SYSTEMS $2,315.99 $2,195.80 CO.CLK.-ADLER TA-220 COPIER #2702064S [} .
:(S $120.290 C.CLK.=-8 TONERS -
L 7457 $8/711/86 UPSHUR COUNTY FRRM SUPPLY $320. 00 $320.02 PCThé- § 36“X24* METAL CULVERT 4 .
S 7458 98/11/786 UPSHUR COUNTY FORD TRACTOR $3%. 84 $3%5.84 PCTH1-THEIMOSTAT,CAP, GSKTESEALER, V-REG o
N L3 L
- TAS9 88/7311/86 UPSHUR-RURAL ELECTRIC COOP., C $93.89 $14. 16 PCYR3-#90247S306 08/84/66 BILLING t B
$31.42 PCTH1-#31885226 0B/04/86 BILLING v S




7.

VoL.&Z7 _Fo

oo

- i
UCSHUR COUNTY RCCODUNTS 2AYAB.L.E SYSTEMm 12 A5 2
Finutes of Accounts Rporoved
THE SOFTWARE GROUP, INC. Disbursements Made from @7/29/86 thru 88/11/86 POBE 7

Check .

74EQ

7461

T462

7465

7466
7467
7468
7469
7470
7474
7473
7476
T477
7478
T479
7480
7481
7482
7483
7484
7485

7486

Date....

2as11/86

e8/11/86

oBs/11/86

o8/11/86

28/11/86
ea/11/86
28/11/86
28/11/86
28/11/86
28/11/886
@e8/11/86
28/11/86
es8/11/66
08/11/86
28/11/86
@8/11/86
28/11/86
eB/11/86
vas11/866
28/11/786
@8711/686

d8/11/86

Vendor....ceererrecccncncasases

USDATAR CORP.
VINED FDODS

W.S5. CHASTEEN

WEST PUBLISHING COMPANY

WEST SIDE FURNITURE

WILLA STEBALL

WILSON DISTRIBUTING COMPANY
WILSON-RILEY, INC.

YAZELL CHEVRODLET-OLDS., INC.
BETTIE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTME
BI& SONDY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPRR
PIANA VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMEN
EAST MOUNTAIN VOLUNTEER FIRE D
GILMER VDLUNTEER FIRE DEDRRTME
GLADEWATER FZRS DEPARTMENT
GLENKDOD ACRES FD

HARMONY VODLUNTEER FIRE DEDARTM
GRE CITY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPART
PERRYVILLE VOLUN"EER FD
PRITCHETY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPAZ
UNION GROVE VDL UNTEER FIRE DES

WAL ~FART #146

Check Amount,

$183. 96

$693.71

54,70

$233. 75

$0. 36
$75. dd
s278. 90
$11,781.25
$7.75
$1,E26.60
$1,407. 45
$2, 264,98
$1, 168, 30
$3,891.15
$2,211. &
$969. 135
%1, 626, 60
%1, 6cE.EQ
SAF3, 0%
$1,@L2. 58
*2, 334, L0

$79.53

Invoice Aats
$48. 31
$103.96

$316. €3
$€377. 08

$54. 70
$26. 50
$32. 5@
$26. 58
$B4. 75
$29, 0
$26. 59
9. 36
$75. 0
$2786.90
$11,781.2%
$7.75
$1,626.60
1, 407. 45
$C, D64, 9O
%1, 1E68. 30
$3,891.15
$2. 211,00
$969. 15
€1, 62€. 66
$1,636. €2
$8CE. @S
1,042,290
%1, 33L, of

$79.53

InvolCe DEECriDtiONS.cascsansasscnansstvennvancssasas
W. MT. —#i57460558 88/34/786 BILLING M
AD. PROB. ~ EX.LOGIC RORRLD/WYSE TERM.

C0. JAJL—FO0OD
C. JAIL-FOID .

Jwe3~ TRAVEL KAY 2-JWLY 3., 1986

LAW LIB.-FD 783

LAW LIB-TX C5 7@1-782 ACCT#B-583-382
AW LIE,~FD 784 ACCT#A-S83-382

LAW LIE.-7TX DG ZD 1986 P-/#8-583-382
LAW LIB.-USCA T1811-17.1 £BKE

LAW LIB.-FD 785/ACCT. #8-583-382
C.BLDSS. - & BOLYS

D.CT.—-BRILIFF-7/22, 24,25/86

€. BLDGS. -BUFF PADS, WAX, CLEANER, LINERS
PCTH3-625 BRLS OIL/ALMOND ROAD

CO. BLDG. —~INSPECT. STIEKER/ 79-6REEN FORD
REV. SHAR, —MAY, JUNE, JULY' 86 FIRE REPORT
REV. SHAR. ~MAY, JUNE, JULY' 86 FIRE REPORT
REV. SRAR, —MAY, JUNE, JULY' 86 FIRE REPORT
REV. BHAR. —MAY, JUNE, JULY' 86 FIRE REPORT
REV. SHAR, —¥AY, JUNE, JULY* 86 FIRE REPORT
REV, S-AR, —~MAY, JUNE, JULY! 86 FIRE REPDRT
REV. S-AR. ~MQY, JUNE, JULY* B6 FIRE REPORT
REV, 5RAR, ~WAY, JUNE, JU.Y' BE FIRE REPORT
REV. §mAR. —¥AY, JUNE, SLLY'BE CiRE RECLRT
REV. SmaR, ~MEY, JUNE, JULV? BE FIFT REPORT
REV. §=£ . ~¥AY, JUAE, JL_Y' EE FIRE REOOR™
REV, C+ER. ~WEh, TUNE, Ju. VT BE FIRE RESCRT

D. A, ~IEET, C~EC4 #1731 EIYPN NOWELL

B N,

e S ¢ v e we s

e e—p emn e

’*!!!l11g§gg:|u-::r




AT A ——

¥ e

UWWSHUR COUNTY

THE SOFTWARE GROUS, INC.

RCCOUNTS SAYABL E
Manutes of Accounis fporovea
Dispursesents Made from 27/29/86

sSv

thru

S TE~

@8s11/86

12 ALB 1%¢5

SR6E &

Oheck 4. Date....

VENOOT s v rrnrerasssssnracsseas Cheekt Amount,

7487 $8/11/786 WALMART STORE #i46 $116.74
T488 @8/1i/86 WESY MOUNTARIN VOLUNTEER FIRE D 1,188, 32

A A e
Totals 4628, 188, 47

y Judge, Everett

Invoice Auts

$37.05
$28. 80
$24,.72

$1.97
S14. 29

$1.188.32

Involc® DescriDt 10NnS. s et ivenccnceonmamanccannescesn

C.S.- & DOUB_EPACKS FILMm

PCT. #1-1 CASE BOUNTY FAPER TOWE-S
COMPUTER-4 DELUXE MILTI-CUTLET STRIPS
CO.BLDE. -TOILET SEZAT HINGE

C. BLDGS--COTTON CORD FCR PLIND

REV. SHAR. =WAY, JUNE, SILY' 6 TIRE REPORT

b@b:\ EP"\?Q

Commissioner Pct.f3, David Loyd

;.
.
-

Cosmigsioner Pct.f&, Paul Davis
i

leuta

-

£




I

L VOLEAT  wa 9
' UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT |

n"‘%

_;;»J; )
R, DILMER, TEXAS
1 ]

i
1

|

PURSUANT to Article 6701d, Section 31 of Vernon's Texas
Civil Statutes, the Commissioners Court of Upshur County, hereby
ORDERS that load 1imit signs be erected and maintained on the
following bridggs in Upshur County:

County Road Bridoe Number Wefqht Limfts

169-1 10,000 axle
204-1 5,000 axle
211-1 7,500 axle
242-1 10,000 axle
297-1 7,500 axle
321-1 10,000 axle
3221 7,500 axle
323-1 7,500 axle
328-1 10,000 axle
3411 5,000 axle
408-1 10,000 axle
405-1 5,000 axle

FURTHER, the Commissioners Court of Unshur County, Texas
ORDERS that:

(A) no person shall without lawful authority attempt to
or in fact alter, deface, injure, knockdown, or remove
said load 1imit signs and that,

(B) it 1s a misdemeanor for any person to violate this
order, and

(C) every verson convicted for violation of this order
shall be punished by a fine of not less than $100.00
and not more than $500.00.

ENACTED AND ORDER his the 11th day of August, 1986,

verett Dean,

County Judge |
it For dloce

Gaddis Lindsey, Commissigper 1

ayv oya, Lomm¥ssioner

Paul Davis, Commissioner & ' i

FiLED
5. HILL
e 3R

19}!6 WG 1T a1 sg

U ceanty, 4
BY.

—'-_N

e e

N ‘ T

B
"+
u.‘.,__,.._rrv,.. - e e ke e et e gt TS
. . > .



- . i . __];: e 1‘
. - ¢
- Soe UPSHUR COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT % ) .
- July 01, 1986 THRD  July 31, 1986 ~ v
. _ o
X . -
- 53 ;
x Beginning Ending Demand Time Total '
Balance Revenues Disbursements| Balance Balance Deposits Deposirs - .
h Operating Account 2.,525,685.66 268,176.42 359,136.22 | 2,434,725.86 684,725.86 11,750,000.00 2,434,725:86 .
Insurance Account 226,689.98 |  27,489.50 |  26,106.91 | 228,072.57|  78,072.57 { 150,000.00 228,072.57 )
T Jaii' Construction Fund 848,417.29 6,822.95 104,552.16 750,688.08 250,688.08 500,000.00 750,688.08
‘->_..\ . =
' TOTALS 3,600,792.93 302,488.87 489,795.29 | 3,413,486.51| 1,013;486.51 | 2,400,000.00 3,413,486.51 -
h r 55 § r
moE 21
H ‘! < bid
e — —=g:
- - Y & i
| £ . 218 % ]
1 -7 == 1 e
Ao = 2 * L{ ,uL
:_<:., N M
\ <o
; '
i
i
l .
+
e — e m — m——
“\%74




Y ’ -

| — PERMIT APPLICATION FOR 11 Oﬂ.,.,_ﬁ? 7 re j& /-
USE OF UPSIIUR COUNTY RIGHT OF WAY ' .. T
TO: TIE UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

COUNTY OF UPSHUR
GIIMER, TEXAS PRECINCT

paTE _4- /- §¢

Z

Pritchett Water Supply
y 294

Formal notice is hereby given that
whose principal address is . A

doaes propose to place a &@g

j within the ROW of County Road _Mw;

as follows: -@MMadﬂw MW% MMI
| 2l fan, I, anacacsl [ fono Pre B

| dil  pat puled. % 779 s 79

The location and description of the proposed lines or

appertenances is more fully shown by three (3) coples of
», dravings attached to this application,

All work will be as directed by the County Commisgioner or

his designate in full accordance with Upshur County Road &

Bridge Department poullcies and specifications,

Propnsed construction will begin, Lf approved, on or after

day of , 19 CL.

V%ﬁ Hse

TITLE '49"‘22”

ADDRESS Y 22 by 7 2
£ Sancly, DT

iYix




— e .

FILED

-

B e e ® S e

{
4
|
)
]
’
‘
'
"

J.B. HILL, JR.
CArLTY CLERK

1306 AUG 14 AMII: 58
UPsied CLINTY, IX

BY

TRITY

S




slhdiaiansiio

. PERUET APPLICATION FOR'
TUSE OF UPSHUR COUNTY RIGHT OF WAY

) TOr  CHIE UPSHUR COLNTY COIBIISSTONERS COURT

COUNTY" OF DISHUR - .
. GIINER, TEXAS . rrecier ] :
‘ ] t ' DATE Auqust 6, 1986 :
Formal notlce Is herchy glven that M2rk Hitherspoon t .
: whose princlpnl oihlress |s P.O. Box 1733, Longview, Texas 75601
dous propose to ploca a water line -
within the ROV o[-Cuunty Mo Green Hills Road., . , .
“ns follows ' L
7] 5G-¢F77 -
|

The location and dcscnlptlon ol the proposecd lines or
pppertenances 1 nipra fully shown by three (3) coples of
. drmuings ottochied Lo Lhis uppllcutlon.
All work will bo na divected by Lthe County Commissioner or
'hls duqlgnuto in full vsccordance with Upshiur County Road &
< ‘Bridge Depoctment policies and speclficatlons,
Iroposed congtiuction will begln, If opproved, on or alter
doy of ' , 19 .

' L 4

UPSicat CouNiY, TX.
. B

tERTY

TITLE
; ADDRESS
; . FLED
| | . .0, HILL, JR. '
| . | €N 0T ZRKC
§ 1 . S 1366 AUG 11 AN 1t: 58




\uf;{f, ) gg“‘t/

SPECIAL ROAD USY AGREFMZNT CONTRACT

THE 3TATF OF TEVAS3 i
COUNTY CF UFPSHUR } KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

The underaigned, Snider Industry .

herainafter referrad to as Firat Party, enters into and makes

an agreemant with Upshur County Commisaloner of Precinct No.}_:_.
Upshur County, Toxas, and in order to get material to market

it is noecossary to use a portion of Upshur County roads locrated ,
in Precinct No. _g__. over which Commisalonar has juriadiction
and obligation to maintain in pood ropalr and both parties
boing awnre of possible damapge to seld roads as a reault of
hauling on and ovor same enter into the following apreamsnt.

. 1.
First Party agresno to use only that soction of

(describe road) Aster Road and Poppy Road

2.

Firat Party agrees to uss its vehicles in such a
manner as not to bleck or interfere uith othar traffic on snid
road so that said rond wiltl be opon to travel hy the public

.8t all times,
3.

Firat Party agrecs te pgreda, maintein and othervise

repair aeld roud using 1ts own equipment, labor and materialsa,

if any noedod, during the durntion of time that Flrat Party

logs

is removing from 1ts lands located

in Precinct No. 2 » Upshur County.

b
First Party apgrees to put sald rond baclt inte the

same condition es it wag prier te the commencement of hauling

operaticns on the part of Firat Farty.

S

.
1 vTﬂr-w .- >
} - ' !

[T p——— ]



5.
First Party agroes to post surety bond in the amount

of to Upshur County Commissionnrs Court to

insure performance of agroewment,
6.

Nothing herein ahnll be construod as a walver by the
Commisstonecr of the autbority granted him by Article 6716,
V.A.C.S8., but the rights and authority granted tlm Commlsgionar
by the termz of Article 6716, V.A.C.3. are exprosaly resorved
by the Commissioner In the evont First Farty fails to ahide
by the conditions above set forth.

WITNESS our hands this tho /4 day of 455” 2o

A.D.19_Fb .
M - 2 )
F'%:éb“l‘ E:af?TT”Snider Industries .

P.0. Bo
) Marshal

/ AT E ci&’:(/-y
Candiactin i

TOFNTSSICRERT T

15, i '
1 Lo -
- G,

. BEAG I ayy s

\‘- Ulasl;;u\ 'VUUJ“."‘-‘I', rx.u
BY

S -
t ——— .

R

e




id L 4 -
L"‘» ] 4. X .
n & * . Kl -
'] . S k . ,
. - .. . . * . .
benabmnis & . L - - s, - - Cav o Y
T i — e e e e
T
e e e
—
]
| V-r' :27 (.
Tl -

SPECIAL ROAD USF AGREFMENT CONTRACT

THE 3TATF OF TEVAS i
COUNTY OF UPSHUR | KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRE3ENTS

The undersigned, William Robertson s

hereinafter referrad to as First Party, entars into and makes

an agreement with Upshur County Commisaioner of Precinct No._li_.
Upshur County, Texra, and in order to get material to market

it 18 necosasary to use a portion of Upahur County roads lonnted
in Precinect No. _3 _, over which Commissioner has juriadiction
and obligation to maintain in pood ropalr and both parties

boing eawnre of podssible damage to sald roads as a result of
hauling on and over same enter into the following apreament.

l.

-

First Party agrees to use only that soction of

{desecribe road) Lemop Trail

2.
Firat Party agrees to use its vehicles in such a
manner as not to block or futerfere uith other trafllc on said

road so that snld road wiil be opon to travel Sy the public

.at all timesa,

3.
Firat Party agrees to pgrede, maintain and otheruise
roepair sajd roud using its own equfpment, lshor and materialsa,
tf any noedod, during the duration of timo that Firat Papty

is removing Loas from its lands located

in Precinct Ko, 3 s Uprhur County,

.
First Party agrees to put saild road back inte the

same condition as it was prior te the commoncemont of hauling

operaticne on the part of Firat FParty.

R




bt Bk e .

voL.al .+ 807

e
First Party acroos to post surety bend in the amount

of . to Upshur County Commissionnrrg Court to

insure performance of agroement,
6.

Nothinpg herein shall be construed as & waiver by the
Commisstonrr of the authorlity granted him by Article 6716,
V.A.C.S,, but the rights and authority pranted the Commlsaionar
by the termz of Article 6716, V.A.C.S. are exprossly rescrved
by the Commissioner in the evont First Fnrty fails to abide
bty the conditions above set forth,

WITNESS our hands this tho £2 day of _@M

A.D. 19 |EZ! . .
bt
"LST Pal ]

COFNISSTCRER TN

FiLED
J.5. HIL
cr'z_-':'r“! rl“ gﬁ.f(
BEB AUG 11 gy 5g
WPSiLi CounT, Ty

N Bv.______‘".
———
0Ty




[

‘ns (ollowss
)
The locotion and duscrlptlon of the proposed lines or
vpperlenances s mure (ully shown by three (3) coplus of
. dravings sattached Lo Lhilsg nppllcutlon. .

Al work will Le ans divected Ly Lhe County Comnissloner or
‘hls dunlgnulo In full sccordance with Upshur Cuunty Road &
‘Ulldbc Deporiment policles and speci(ications,

Proposed constiuctlon will begln, AL opproved, on or alter

day of y 19 .
. ‘ .
HANE
- TITLE
/p, k€D
crtr 5
BEB LG It A 11: 59 ADDRESS .
S el \ (B4 e
Br—-—'—-i-.n — o ¢
1 t Iy
‘ o ——
- T. t

B .
.
+ -
i L4 > .
- * . .
. ..
N . . » . .
[l ] » 0 ~- .
L] . - R . .
. . . M
. L ‘. N ! - 2
- - -, il + R P
- e - e ]
N .
- . ~

‘QL?,élq .';:;fgéﬁlé

\ " PEMIIT APPLICATION FOR™
“USE OF UISIUR COUNTY RIGUT OF WAY

TOs 1HEIUPSHﬁR COtmIY COIISSIONERS COURT

COUNTY-OF ursim - : a
GHIUILR, TEXAS . PRECINCT 1 '
h ' DATE ."g",, 11. 1986
Formal notlce Is hereby glven thot  Dewey East :

whose principal nddvess Is  Rt, 5 Box Gilmer, Texas' 75644
dous propose to ploce o culvert instatlation -
_WIthin the ROW of County Romd Myrtle Road

t




-

- -

. ) . ‘
-t - . » »
s . )

o

s o

Uﬂﬂdﬁj«ﬁ“ ggzﬂ

UnioN HiLL INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
P.O. Box 370, Glimer, Texas 75644 Phone (214) 762-2139

JAMES D. WARD
Superintendent of Schools

August 6, 1986

The Honorable Judge Dean
Upshur County
Gilmer, Texas 75644

Dear Judge Dean:

On behalf of the Union Hill Board of Trustees, I request the following:
The turn-a-round, for Union Hill ISD bus #2, at the Westendorf
residence ia in poor condition and is in need of repair. We are

asking for your assistance in exchangs for the purchase of road
oil,

Your time and consideration given this matter will be greatly appreciated.
Yours truly,

?Ma Werdl

James D, Ward, Superintendent

/bt

£i1.20
J0. L R
CHE
gg AU 11 P b 16

UFS::&:i\ L‘]‘J.;I\:. ‘4\.

 ——




b e A 2

-

» . »
4 .

L + N
- L]
- . -, . .

rxl] AT
§, wina

e "‘
- i

|

l

8.00 MEDICAL,, RETIREMENT, INSURANCE, AND EDUCATICRAL, BENEFITS

8.01
MEDICAL

8.02
SOCIAL SBCURITY

8.03
RETIREMENT PLAN

8.04
WORKERS
CQMPENSATION

8.05
INSURANCE

8.06
EDUCATIONAL AND
PROFESSIONAL
DEVELOPMENT
BENEFITS

8.07
DETAILED BEMEFITS
INFCRMATION

|
i
lf
1

The county provides group 1life, hospitalization, madical,
perscription, and dental insurance coverage for permanent erploy=-
ees are paid in full by the county. An eligible employes may add
dependent coverage for his or her family merbers to any such plan
at his or her expense, A geparate, rore detailed booklet is in
the front pocket of this manual,

All employees of the county' are covered by Social Security,
Presently a deduction of 6.7 percent is made from each enpl-
ea's paycheck. That amount, plus an additional seven percent
contributed by the county, is'paid on a regular basis to the
Social Security System, Effective January 1, 1985 the rate shall
7.05 percent for the employee ‘and the county.

The county participates in the Texas County and District Retire-
ment System, Permanent employees must participate. The county
contributes an amount equal to seven percent of the employee's
salary to the retirement fund. The employee also contributes
seven percent. Reqular retirement benefits and disability
retirement benefits are available to retirement system members.

A separate, more detailed boolklet is in the front pocket of this
manual, :

'
"
|

All employees of the county are covered under the Texas Associa-
tion of Counties' Workers' Campensation Self Insurance Furd. The
county pavs the premium for this insurance. The purpose of the
insurance is to provide medical payments and to at least parti-
ally replace lost pay if a county enmployee is injured on the job.

All employees of the county are covered under the Texas Unenploy-
ment Compensation Insurance program, and the county pays this
tax. ‘

The county encourages its employees to pursue educaticnal and
professicnal development opportunities. 1If the training is ap-
proved by the enmployee's department head and there are suffi-
cient funds in the department's budget, the county will reimburse
the employee for the cost of such training upon presentation of
proof of satisfactory conpletion of the course or seminar. Come
pletion of educational and professicnal develcpment courses or
seminars may be a factor in granting merit increaeses.

Panphlets, brochures, and other detailed information about
erployee benefits are available in the County Auditor‘'s office.

1o

.
.
- . . .
— w
!
!




wn_mman o v

L

/Y

v e o

‘ VAL e 8

Ronorable Rene A. Guerra - Page & (JM~447)

Tn L1 Pasoc County v, Jeffers, supra, however, thu court suggested
that secticn § of article 8300h was intended to offset only existing

statutes which specifically provided for worker's compensation
benefits. The court stated:

. [l i

[A]n 830%h offset applies to funds for 1ncapac1ty
received pursuant to the firemen's and policemen's
civil service provisions ‘'and any other stzatutes
now_in force and effect.,' We have been cited to
no offset statute agslicaﬁie to deputy sheriffs.
The requirement that deputy sheriffis receive theip
'maximum salary! vhile incapacitated’ fton*injuriea
received in the'course "bfftheterdutics™1s providéh
for by the Texas Conltitution. Tevisfundamen
that -the Constitution'is the'j ramonnt'lli?of th
state and cannot bé“hltered by'tlegidlative-amends
ments. [citation omitted). On its face, :he
statute cited by . Appellant does not epply
deputy sheriffg, and 1f it did it would be in con—
flict with the Texas Constitution. Tha Appellant

was in error in clairing an offset under article
8309h. (Emphasis added).

699 8.W.2d at 377. 1In other words the court suggests that section 5
of article 8309h was intended to require only offset of specific
vorkers' compensation statutes such as article 1269m, Article 3912k,
in contrast, provides for the general compensation of county
employees. -

Vorkers' compensation benefits reioburse for loes of earning
capacity, not for loss of galary. 699 §.W.2d at 377. Payments under
article 3912k can be distinguished as reivbursement for loss of
galary. Consequently section’5S of article 830%h “does not. p:event T the!
county from paying the difference betveen, 1njur¢d :mployeel worknr n”’
compenlntion benefits and their regular " salaries as”™ part_ of  the
eoployees' pre-established, overall compensation under ‘article 391%’

You also ask vhether an injured employee may receive sick leave
and vacation leave fn addition to workers' compensation benefits
without violating article 8309h or sections 51, 52, and 53 of article
III of the Texas Constitution. As ind{cated, Attorney General Opinion
H-51 determined that retroactive payments of death benefits were not
suthorized by the Texas Comstitution or statutes and that they there-
fore constituted unconstitutional grants or gifts of public funds.
The opinion distinguished unused vacation time and other forms of
sccrued compensation, Becauss these types of coopensation were
suthorized and had alraady been sarned, payment of such benefits to
survivors was not deemed an unconstitutional grant. The sone con-
eifavations apply to payment for the unused sick leave and vacation
Bt#uo‘;hﬂt an injured county employee has already earned; tharefors,

GO F Y
1965 UG 11 M 1I: S8
WPl COBKTY, TA.

p. 2033

e - L




/ \[r}"« s.ph

e —— i ——

- ! - - - « v

q ,Vl' g 817

AN ORDER approving and authotizing the payment
of involces or statements with claims and
accounts representing an undivided
interest in *“Upshur County, Texas,
Certificates of Obligation, Series
1985B"; ang resolving other matters
incident and related to the payment of
such invoices or statemgnta.

WHEREAS, pursuant to an order passed and adopted on
Janyary 14, 1985, the Commissioners' Court of Upshur County,
Texas, authorized the issuance of $§750,000 *“Upshur County,
Texas, Certificates of Obligation, Series 19858" (the
“Certificates”) for the purpose of paying contractual obli-
gations to be incurred for (i) the construction of public works
and the purchase of equipment therefor, to wit: renovate and
improve a building for the Upshur County Justice Center and
(1i) professional services (collectively herein referred to as
the *"Projects") and further authorized claimsa and accounts
representing an undivided interest in the Certificates to be
incurred in connection with the payment of the contracts let
for the Projects; and

WHEREAS, statement(s) or invoice(s) for work performed,
services rendered and materials delivered under and pursuant to
one or more of the contracts let in relation to the Projects to
be paid with the Certificates have been submitted to the Com-
missionaers® Court for approval and payment, sSuch statements or
invoices being identified in Exhibit A attached hereto and
incorporated herein by reference as a part of this order for
all purposes; and

WHEREAS, the Court has been advised and hereby finds
that the work, services and materials, as the case may be,
covered by each of the statement(s) or invoice(s) identified in
Exhibit A has been duly performed, renderad and delivered and
all consents, approvals and conditions precedent for the
payment thereof have been obtained, given or satisfied; now,
therefore,

BE IT ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED BY THE COM~-
MISSIONERS® COURT OF UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS:

SECTION 1: That each statement or invoice identified
in the schedule attached hereto as Exhibit A is hereby approved
for payment and each of said statements or invoices shall be
and is hereby authorized to be paid by a claim and account
representing an wundivided interest in the Certificates; a
listing of the claims and accounts herein authorized to be
delivered in payment of such invoices and statements, the
contracts that such claims are being issued to pay and the
amount of the claims to be delivered being identified in
Exhibit A attached hereto.




: ;)7 . Z/—;
N . A T o .

SECTION 2: That the County Auditor is hereby
authorized and directed to complete the execution of the claims
and accounts approved and authorized. to be delivered in payment
of said statement(s) or invoice(s) and, together with the
County Judge and County Clerk, cause the same to be delivered
to the contractors, vendors or suppliers, as the case may be.

PASSED AND ADOPTED, this the ﬁLGay of ﬁz;zg[. 19 2,

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS

County Judge
ATTEST: ‘

/ (/’” ) .e

County, Clerk and Ex-Officio Clerk
of the Copmissioners®’ Court

..l\\\\\\
- '
KT i )
.

\
e




rriamw

~oil

SCHEDULE RELATIRG TO APPROVAL AND PAYMENT OF INVOICES WITH CLAIMS

Date: 8-11-86

EXRIBIT A

Kame of Contractor/Supplier or Vendor Contract Identification

—longview Buflding Systems
—Mosby Mechanical Co,

—Byron Crook Electric Co,
Phillips Painting Contractors

ales &

Brown's Windsor Door S

S

F

-

Total$ 9,725.70

Statement/ Statement/
Invoice Invoice Claim ‘Amount of
Number Amount Number Claim
Carpentry -9  _1.660850 __ 8  _1,660.80
—Mechanical 2 _4.32020 _.86  _4,320.20
—Flectrical 16 855 .00 A7 R55.00
~.Painting 5 _1.8%0.00 _ 88 _ _1,890.00
—Overhead Doors —_2  _ .1,000.00 B9 1,000 00
M~
- wn
aifi = .. &
Y S -
8z ¥
< i = Iy
. -~ = :
s tn : :
5SRO
B2 = |
&2 2
[- =]




6 Re 5/5/

BILLS APPROVED FOR PAYMENT 8-11-86 pace 1! or

UPSHUR COUNTIY JAIL CONSTRUCTION FUND

CLAIM NO,: PAY TO: CLASSIFICATION: AMOUNT ¢
309 Longview Building Systems . 78-775-4495 $ 450.00
310 Mosby Mechanical Co. 78-775-4495 7,469.40
a1 Byron Crook Electric Co. ; 78-775-4495 7,884.00
312 JMark's Quality Tile 78-775-4495 5,343.30
313 Ph111ips Painting Contractors 78-775-4495 3,735,00
314 Brown's Windsor Door Sales . 78-775-4495 1,071.00
315 The Gilmer Mirror 78-775-44
316 Jafl Planners, Inc. 78-775-4122 ;ég'g?
g” Construction Supply Co. 78-775-3380 9.00

18 The R.E. Hable Co. 78-775-4165 8,726.82

COUNTY JUNGE, EVERETIT DEAN

COMMISSIONER PCT.#1, GADDIS

(L2 / [ Ak e P ,

{COMMISSIONER PCT.#2, J. W. MEADOWS

L) ReQ

COMMISSIONER PCT.#3, DACID LOYD

! ~ ‘ ] {
COMMISSIONER PCT.#4, PAUL DAVIS . : c{:;‘ L(,ﬂf(
, 1985 '

"

AUG I M S8

o iy

2

by
Py




[P

REASON FOR THE CHANGE(S)

» . -
- . -
a » . M .- 0
] .’ .
. L. - in . . . . Lo .
r T?:.PAYROLL DEPARTMENT
% PLEASE ENTER THE FOLLOWING CHANGEIS) IN YOUR MEGORDS TO TAKE
Qq"nw___L’:.,uL‘_éL—_
B T & D
€
G ewmovee__MARY RoOs& Cof L 237
8
]locun. SECURITY NO CLOCK NO.
HE CHANGE(S)
Eculcn ALL APBLICABLE BOXES rROM o
‘..__‘U DEFANTMENT
{JJom | !
] swiFT \;
] mATE z
O {

Owumzo ] PROBATIONARY PERIOD COMPLETED
{1 ng-mnen DILENGTH OF SERVICE INCREASS
[JrromoTiON [ RE EVALUATION OF RXISTING JOR
{ camarion O nasianaTioN

DTransren [ nETIARMENT

O MEmT INCARASK Oravors

{Clunion scaLs Coscranas

Draave oF A PROM TV LNTH. v

aroman wew __ L OVEL Y I TY S YEARS ’9&05

FILED .
CHANGE Amoa*nn‘ m— p o '7,

-G
CﬂU"‘,l e mu_z_.__lé.__.

. e

e

R

CHanDE Aﬂ"g%"hurﬁ_ﬂ'“'l's‘s—‘_m Dare

PORM # Q8320  AnITIIOMM mmpﬂtmcﬂm Wy 1201
Luilhe TR

UpS . L

¥ R

A i & A v —— M

PR,

e 2tz o pog




' -
K

[ A O S ey Sy g ik T it i tre— . . . A . AR e ot i ‘s

TO: PAYROLL DEPARTMENT VoL A7 e 97
PLEASE ENTER THE FOLLOWING CHANGE(S) IN YOUA RECORDS TO TAKE ) -

EFFECT - /- 86

(DATE & TIME)

weworee, Addiz Reqe Morres

/52

CLOCK NO

SOCIAL SECURITY NO

THE CHANGE(S)

¥ CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES

FROM T

) pEPARTMENT

0 o8

O sHer

0 rate

o

REASON FOR THE CHANGE(S)

) [ PROBATIONARY PERIOD COMPLETED
J REHIRED O LENGTH OF SERVICE INCREASE
O promoTION O REEVALUATION OF EXISTING JOB
O oemotion O resiGNATION
1 TRANBFER (] ReTIREMENT
3 MERIT INCREASE O wavorr
0 union scaLe O oiscHARGE
) LEAVE OF ABSENCE FROM UNTIL
{DATE) M;ﬂ
@onen wom_ LOMGENITY RVEApRs "38E.00
£
i Habebd
1o, R,
gty rhel
| W: 56 .
mwﬁ%&a&%sw L r oae X-& 26
Upsiiva oY, th
CHANGE nmﬁwo sy — DATE

PEORDER FORM #08320 FROM

—
PANTING & LITHO CONP., AMSTEROAM, Y 12010



[ : '.f i oy v . ¢
j TO: PAYROLL DEPARTMENT
\§ PLEASE ENTER THE FOLLOWING CHANGE(S) IN YOUR RECORDS TO TAXE
(' o e Z «;{. r:uug &

O eovee_EL NORA MArRsHAcL 1282

\ SOCIAL BECURITY NO CLOCK NO

THE CHANGE(S)

3~ CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES FROM 0

[ DEPARTMENT

0 we

0O swiFy

0O nate

O

REASON FOR THE CHANGE(S)

O wirep 1 PROBATIONARY PERIOD COMPLETED
O RE+IRED ] 1ENGTH OF SERVICE INCREASE
O rRomoTION ) RE-EVALUATION OF EXISTING JOB
O pemoTiON 3 RESIGNATION
O TransFen O ReTIREMENT
) MERIT INCREASE O wvorF
O union scae O oiscHanae
O Leave OF ABSENCE FROM UNTIL
(DATE) {DATE)

Domen woum LONEL NTY | YEAR %43.00

¢ gD

TSR
Th
CHANGE AUTY (W, \: 51 DATE.
e
AL
cHaae approvED i U DATE
REORDER FORM $08320 FROM AMSTEROAM PRINTIITE K710 CORP  AMSTERGAM NY 12010

i e ottt i . s 2 28 . et i

R




-

e ———————— - P S L AR

e — o e e e e e e b v A rerr———

4

TO: PAYROLL DEPARTMENT (0, /7 1 #/9
PLEASE ENTER THE FOLLOWING CHANGE®S) N YOUR RECORDS TO TAKE ‘

mzcr________g - ____é____/ - 5 _

{DATE & TWE)

ewpovee LA NEYH  May Frgs N

SOCIAL SECURITY NO CLOCK NO
THE CHANGE(S)
¥ CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES FROM 10
[ DEPARTMENT
0 w8
O sHiFr
Tehaate 19-% _17e559 |17-7 /5098
]
REASON FOR THE CHANGE(S)
O wreo O PROBATIONARY PERIOD COMPLETED
O reHiRED [0 LeNGTH OF SERVICE INCREASE
O eromoTiON O REEVALUATION OF EXISTING JOB
Phoemotion (3 ResIGNATION
O tRansren O remREMENT
O MEAIT INCREASE 0O wavors
DO unioN SCALE D oiscHarGE
£J LEAVE OF ABSENCE FROM UNTIL,
{DATE) {DATE)

O omer gxeuam,

£ILED
j:’U&HY:f‘H i'!'rr‘ﬁ{
o prppont WX o £-5-GL
cranae aprigiieg e UL, TH oaTe '
WEOROER FOMM ORI FROM AMSTE? il CORP , AMSTERDAM, N ¥ 12010



.o Pa N4
S

THE R. E. HABLE COMPANY
Rbar 076-028)
P.0. DRAWER 680
CORSICANA, TEXAS 78110

. v
o LITRE T AT R Y T NN

August 7, 1986

Hall Manufacturing
1307 Scadium Street
Henderson, Texas 736352

Attention: Mr. Ray Hall

Reference: Upshur County Justice Center
Dear Ray:
Having reviewed the bids submitted for the Court Room ssating on the

Upshur County Justice Center, it ie our intention to recommend award

to Hoover Brothers, the second bidder. The reasons are, basically,
these:

1. Hoover Brothers bid products which comply more
closely to that which was specified.

2, The wood furniture proposed in your bid would neot
“work” with the wood in the Court Room.

3. There is a limited color selection offered by your

proposal,

The contract will be awarded at the next regular meeting of the
Commissioner’'s Court on August 1lth, You may attend the mesting of
the court and address the issues raised by this letter.

Sincerely,
THE R. E., HABLE COMPANY

y 29w

William Carter
Project Manager

WC/bt
enc.
cc: Ed Esquivel

Jim Wiginton
Judge Everett Dean

- -3




e i,

A —— e

“\

RTIFICATE OF COUNTY CLERK

THE STATE OF TEXAS S
COUNTY OF UPSHUR g

I, the undersigned, County Clerk and Ex-Officio Clerk of
the Commissioners' Court of Upshur County, Texas, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY as follows:

1. That on the 1llth day of August, 1986, a regular
meeting of the Commissioners’' Court of Upshur County, Texas,
was held at the regular meeting place of the Court in the
County Courthouse, Gilmer, Texas; the duly constituted members
of the Court being as follows:

EVERETT DEAN COUNTY JUDGE

GADDIS LINDSEY COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 1
J. W. MEADOWS COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 2
DAVID LOYD COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 3
PAUL DAVIS COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 4

and all of said persons were present at said meeting, except
the following: Paul Davis, Commissioner Pct. #4 . Among other
business considered at said meeting, the attached order
entitled:

“AN ORDER ratifying, confirming and approving
a Change Order to the contract with Troy
Rapp Concrete Contractor, Inc. in relation
to the construction of a new county iail
and the renovation and remodeling of a
building £for the Upshur County Justice
Center; and resolving other matters
incident and related thereto.”

was introduced and submitted to the Court for passage and
adoption. After presentation and due consideration of the

order and, wupon a8 motion made by _ David Loyd and
seconded by _Gaddis Lindsey , the order was duly passed

and adopted by the Court to be effective immediately by the
following vote:

3 voted "For" 0 voted "Against” 0 abstained




r—— T pos

vo . i gex

i
all as shown in the official Minutes of the Court for the :
meeting held on the aforesaid date.

2. That the attached order is a true and correct copy of
the original on file in the official records of the County; the
duly qualified and acting members of the Commissioners® Court
of said County on the date of the aforesaia meeting are those
persons shown above and, according to the records of my office,
advance notice of the time, place and purpose of the meeting
was given to each member of the Court; and that said meeting,
and the deliberation of the aforesaid public business, was open
to the public and written notice of said meeting, including the
subject of the above entitled order, was posted and given in

advance thereof in compliance with the provisions of Article
6252~17, Section 3A, V.A.T.C.S,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name
officially and affixed the seal of the Commissioners' Court of
said County, this the 11th day of August, 1986.

r
COunt; Clerk and Sx-OHIcIo

Clerk of the Commissioners®
Court of Upshur County, Texas

-
-t
-
-

J 4
..aol.".:r
., Pt ] .‘.

o
L]
il
L]
[ 2]
[- ]
-]
Pl
N

FILED
J.OUHLL, IR,
cort rEERK

1985 AUS 11 AM 1= ST
UFalith, SUURTY, Ta

By S ——
—

T

|




N

A\

Voo A7 423

AN ORDER ratifying, confirming and approving

a Change Order to the contract with Troy
Rapp Concrete Contractor, Inc. in relation
to the construction of a new county jail and
the renovation and remodeling of a building
for the Upshur County Justice Center; and
resolving other matters incident and related
thereto.,

WHEREAS, pursuant to an order duly passed and adopted on
March 25, 1985, the Commissioners' Court of Upshur County,
Texas, awarded a contract to Troy Rapp Concrete Contractor,
Inc. in the amount of $204,000 for concrete work in relation to
the construction of the new county jail and the renovation and
remodeling of a building for the Upshur County Justice Center;
and

WHEREAS, said contract has heretofore been amended by
reason of two Change Orders, the net effect of such Change
Order being to add the sum of $22,186.00 to the original
contract amount; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that certain additional
changes, modifications and revisions should be made to the work
to be performed and/or materials to be supplied under and
pursuant to such contract; such changes, modificationa and
revisions being more (fully described in the Change Order
attached hereto as Exhibit A; and




L e b o e s &

. .
L "
.

v
.

. e o

,
R

———

7

recommended by the Construction Manager and approved by the
County Judge, and this Court hereby finds and determines that
said Change Order should be approved and said contract amended
to incorporate the changes, modifications and revisions
described therein; now, therefore,

BE IT ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED BY THE
COMMISSIONERS® COURT OF UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS:

SECTION 1: That the recitals and findings contained in
the preamble hereof are hereby incorporated herein as though
set forth at length as a part of this Section,

SECTION 2: That the change order to the contract with
Troy Rapp Concrete Contractors, 1Inc, for concrete work in
relation to the construction of a new county jail and the
renovation and remodeling of a bulilding for the Upshur gounty
Justice Center (attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated
herein by reference for all purposes) is hereby ratified,
confirmed and approved, and sald contract is hereby amended to

* o ) .- Toe, ! - ~ ¢
il ——
WHERERE, " the ""'cﬁii'i?:!!d ’ES"—' 'El!!' !8!!“!! R TV PR ——

n

~rHr,

i
4
]
A




A7 s

include the changes and modifications described therein. The
acts of the County Judge in executing said Change Orders for !
and as the act and deed

and on behalf of Upshur County, Texas,
of this Court are hereby ratified, confirmed and approved.

by reason of the foregoing Change
as amended, is

SECTION 3: That,
Otders, the total amount due on said contract,
hereby acknowledged and determined to be $226,186.00.

PASSED AKD ADOPTED, this the llth day of August, 1986,

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS

[ |
| y Judge
‘ ATTEST:
j, -,
| idlens s
I S5 Co erk and Ex-Ofticio Clerk
i EZOREE t"bhe ppmiuionus' Court
: .".la LY 0. ‘ . , 'y
. {, ‘ .’,’} * al J
! ind o (CBum. X5t 8011)

.' ~
LTI LN
| l‘. Yy " t .‘
e
. e

-
‘.
=
-
o' -
A
*
>
.
...
L
r, €

. " ! .
A Pt
1
1
{ |
/“\.' }

-



UPSHUR COUNTY FIRE REPORTS < L
MAY, JUNE, & JULY 1986 -3 '
=
DEPARTMENT NO. OF CALLS % 373.05/ all BASE TOTAL §Q -
6ilmer 43 27,92 3,141.15 750.00 3,891.15 ™
Gladewater 20 12.99 1,461.00 750.00 2,211.00 b *
Harmony 12 7.7 876.60 750.00 1,626.60 3, "
Ore City 12 7.79 876.60 750.00 1,626.60 ¢
East Mountain 6 3.90 438.30 750.00 1,188.30 (-
Big Sandy 9 5.84 657.45 750.00 1,407.45
West Mountain 6 3.90 438.30 750.00 1,188.30 l Ly
Pritchett 4 2.60 292.20 750.00 1,042.20 ;
Glenwood Acres 3 1.95 219.15 750.00 969.15
Union Grove 8 5.19 584.40 750.00 1,334.40 .
Diana 18 11.89 1,314.90 750.00 2,064.90 v
Perryville 1 .65 73.05 750.00 823.05 d
Hollylake o .l S— 750.00 750.00
Bettie 12 7.79 876.60 750.00 1,626.60 1.
Ewell 0 e eemee- 750.00 750.00 v
™ T100.00 T 11,249.70 11,250.00 = ~22,499.70
qoppected
»
= - T —— . -

4




	1271

